

**SF0035S2002**

1 Page 2-line 15 Delete "and" and insert ","; after "counties"  
2 insert ", agencies, political subdivisions and  
3 any other entity of the state".  
4  
5 Page 2-line 19 Delete "and" and insert ","; after "counties"  
6 insert ", agencies, political subdivisions and  
7 any other entity of the state".  
8  
9 Page 4-after line 7 Insert:  
10  
11 "(iii) Before allowing expenditure of the funds  
12 appropriated under this section, the department shall require any  
13 city, town, county, agency, political subdivision or any other  
14 entity of the state participating in the grant program to provide  
15 not less than a twenty-five percent (25%) match of any funds to be  
16 expended."  
17  
18 Page 4-line 9 Delete "(iii)" and insert "(iv)".  
19  
20 Page 4-line 12 After "(c)" delete balance of line.  
21  
22 Page 4-lines 13 and 14 Delete entirely.  
23  
24 Page 4-line 15 Delete "expenses to administer this act."  
25 BONER, HICKS  
26